

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 11, 2019

## **PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE**

Flour Bluff Independent School District

2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808 ksneed@flourbluffschools.net

> Dr. David Freeman, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Officer

## Flour Bluff ISD Athletics names new head boys basketball coach

Flour Bluff Independent School District Athletics has named Brandon Bourg as the new Head Boys Basketball Coach for Flour Bluff High School. In addition, Mr. Bourg will be part of the athletics program at Flour Bluff Junior High.

Bourg currently serves as the Head Boys Basketball Coach at W.B. Ray High School. He has 10 years of teaching experience including leading the Ray High School Texan boys' basketball program for the past four years. His tenure as the head boys' basketball coach includes improving basketball win totals and a district finish every year as the leader of the program. During the 2018-2019 basketball season, Coach Bourg led the Ray High School team to a District 30-5A basketball championship, the first since 2004.

"I am excited to welcome Coach Bourg to Flour Bluff ISD," said Chris Steinbruck, Flour Bluff ISD Athletics Director. "Coach Bourg did a tremendous job leading the program at Ray HS in which he built with high integrity and discipline. We're excited about his commitment to growing our student athletes into leaders on and off the court."

"I am very excited to join the Flour Bluff ISD team," said Bourg. "This is such a unique and special opportunity for my family and myself. My dad led the Flour Bluff boys' basketball program from 1989-1994. I am looking forward to representing Flour Bluff and can't wait to get started."

Coach Bourg holds a bachelor's degree in history from Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi. Pending approval of his contract by the Flour Bluff ISD Board of Trustees on July 25<sup>th</sup>, Bourg will assume his new position in Flour Bluff ISD in August.

For more information, please contact Chris Steinbruck, Flour Bluff ISD Athletic Director and Head Football Coach, at 694-9276.